

102315896

THE REPORT OF THE

Attorney's Docket No.: P00736/20012 (RJP/CAC)

## M COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks : Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  EG&G Astrophysics Research Corporation  12 - 16 - 02	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: EG&G Astrophysics
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation California [] Other	Internal Address: Street Address: 4031 Via Oro Avenue Long Beach, California 90801
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No  3. Nature of conveyance:	[ ] Individual(s) citizenship
[] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name [] Other  Execution Date: June 4, 1996	[X] Corporation California [] Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] yes [X] no (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B <sub>:</sub> Trademark Registration No.(s) 1085341
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence     Concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [ 1 ]
Name: Randy J. Pritzker Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Randy J. Pritzker  Name  Signature  Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [ 2 ]	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Box Assignment, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

12/19/2002 DBYRNE 00000015 1085341 01 FC:8521 665473.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002636 FRAME: 0110 # 432400

A477490

In the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

**CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT** OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

JUN 1 D 1996

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the President and the Assistant Secretary, respectively, of EG&G ASTROPHYSICS RESEARCH CORPORATION, a California corporation.
- 2. Article First of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows: "The name of this Corporation is EG&G Astrophysics."
- 3. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is five hundred (500). The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

DATE: June 4, 1996

its:

Thomas R. Schorling

President and Chief Operating Officer

Its:

John L. Healy

Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 12/16/2002